LED DOWNLIGHT 2 INCH
English
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
▶ DESIGN & OPTIONS - LED DOWNLIGHT 2 INCH features a durable airtight
die-cast aluminum body, multifaceted specular reflector with a 38° beam angle,

Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
INSTALLATION STEPS:
1. Remove 3 inch central circle on the mounting plate. Place the mounting plate
and secure its position with the screws on the beams. Install drywall board. Cut a
hole in the ceiling using template (included).
2. Connect the wires: Black to Black, White to White, Green to Green. Select the
color temperature you need by using the switch. Put the driver box above the ceiling
through the hole in the frame.
3. Connect driver box and fixture using quick connector, fold up the two spring
mounting tabs and release as the fixture is placed into the mounting hole.
2 3
3,000K 2,700K3,500K4,000K5,000K
1
INSTALLATION STEPS FOR BATTERY
BACK-UP KIT:
1. Secure the battery back-up kit to the celling.
2. Connect wires as shown on electrical diagram.
3. Connect test switch and affix it in the hole on the surface.
2 31
ACCESSORIES:
Model UPC Pcs. per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14
ASD-CD-PR-2D8AC-WH 810050736541 18 14.8" x 10.8" x 13.4" 21.5 lb 10810050736548
ASD-CD-PS-2D8AC-WH 810050736572 18 14.8" x 10.8" x 13.4" 21.5 lb 10810050736579
ASD-CD-CR-2D8AC-CH/BK 810050737913 18 14.8" x 10.8" x 13.4" 19 lb 10810050737910
ASD-CD-CR-2D8AC-CH/WH 810050737920 18 14.8" x 10.8" x 13.4" 19 lb 10810050737927
ASD-CD-PR-2D15AC-WH 810050736565 18 13" x 12.8" x 18.1" 26.8 lb 10810050736562
ASD-CD-PS-2D15AC-WH 810050736589 18 13" x 12.8" x 18.1" 26.8 lb 10810050736586
ASD-CD-CR-2D15AC-CH/BK 810050737937 18 13" x 12.8" x 18.1" 27.6 lb 10810050737934
ASD-CD-CR-2D15AC-CH/WH 810050737944 18 13" x 12.8" x 18.1" 27.6 lb 10810050737941
Model Name Materials Weight Dimensions UPC
ASD-MPLR-346-SC New construction mounting plate with round holes and sliding clips Iron 1.1 lb 14-3/8" x 10-9/16" x 1-5/8" 810050731577
ASD-MPLS-346-SC New construction mounting plate with square holes and sliding clips Iron 1.1 lb 14-3/8" x 10-9/16" x 1-5/8" 810050731843
ASD-MPLR-346-FA New construction flat mounting plate with an asymmetric round hole Iron 0.9 lb 13-1/4" x 9-1/16" 810050733854
ASD-MPLS-346-FA New construction flat mounting plate with an asymmetric square hole Iron 0.9 lb 13-1/4" x 9-1/16" 810050733861
ASD-MPLR-346-FS New construction flat mounting plate with a symmetric round hole Iron 1 lb 26" x 8-1/4" 810050733878
ASD-MPLS-346-FS New construction flat mounting plate with a symmetric square hole Iron 1 lb 26" x 8-1/4" 810050733885
BLD-HM15D Battery back-up kit 15W Iron, lithium 2.4 lb 12-15/16" x 1-7/16" x 15/16" 810050734882
Model Pcs. in middle box Middle box size Middle box weight GTIN 14 in middle box Pcs. per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14 in carton
ASD-MPLR-346-SC 6 15" x 11.2" x 7.5" 7.7 lb 10810050731574 12 23.2" x 15.6" x 8.3" 17 lb 20810050731571
ASD-MPLS-346-SC 6 15" x 11.2" x 7.5" 7.5 lb 10810050731840 12 23.2" x 15.6" x 8.3" 16.4 lb 20810050731847